

Q61664

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

101688195

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director - U.S. Patent and T Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Yuong-Jin SONG, Seung-ho NAM SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗹 no □ yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Other □ yes ☑ no Execution Date: February 26, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 26, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s) 09/751,938 /7968 ☑ No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in Suite 800 connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 16, 2001 Reg. No. 23,063 Date Darryl Mexic TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignment** Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Whereas	s, I/We, y	oung-jin So	ong and Seun	g-ho Nam of ]	l-107 Yeokbuk A <sub>l</sub>	ot.,
	472 Ye					Korea and 111-70	-
						-city, Kyungki-	
	Rep.	of Korea				1 1 3	. ,
nerei	nafter calle Apparat	ed assignor(s)	, have inven	ted certain in	provements in	CAVITY SURFACE	
	LASER B	Y SELECTIVE	OXIDATION	IING AFERIUR	E OF VERTICAL	CAVITY SURFACE	EMITTING
and e	executed an	application f	or Letters Pa	atent of the U	nited States of	America therefor	on
			26	February	2001; a	nd	
					2001, u	114	
	gki-do, R	epublic of K	orea (assign	ee), desires to		etan-dong, Paldal ntire right, title and ned therefor;	
	Now ther	efore, for val	luable consid	leration, recei	pt whereof is h	ereby acknowledg	ed,
I/we r in the consider	ccessors and for the Urequest the application all	d assigns, the nited States o Commissione n to the assi	entire right, f America, in a rof Patents ignee, its sund necessary	title and intenctuding the rate to issue any I commend and the	rest in the applight to claim pretters Patent grassigns; and I	isfer to the above ication and the invitority under 35 U ranted upon the invitority will execute with the United S	vention disclosed .S.C. § 119, and evention set forth without further
(Appli	of 2100 Pocation num	enncylvania A	<b>Venue, N.W</b> 751,938	Washingto	n. D.C. 20037-	ON, ZINN, MAC -3213 to insert her 0 I) the filing date	re in parenuleses
Date:_	26 Feb.	2001		s/ Young	Ng g-jin Song		
Date:_	26 Feb.	2001		s! Now	shints ng-ho Nam		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

**PATENT** RECORDED: 04/16/2001 **REEL: 011708 FRAME: 0365**